507166900 03/08/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213746

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
DANIEL KASIDI NYAGO	ЭАН			12/09/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	RASTACI	LAT, LLC				
Street Address:	3701 LON	NG BEACH BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	SUITE 3013				
City:	LONG BE	LONG BEACH				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90807	90807				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29823751				
Application Number:	29	0823751				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(2	13)891-0400				
		he e-mail address first; if that is u				
Phone:		if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-891-0700	ent via US	Mail.		
Email:		ud@buchalter.com, coregan@buchalter.com,				
	m	mandel@buchalter.com, ipdocket@	buchalter.c	om		
		LIP NULUD/CECILY OREGAN/V MONICA MANDEL				
Address Line 1:		1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 1500 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R1037-0507 [PN/CAO/VMM]	R1037-0507 [PN/CAO/VMM]			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		V. MONICA MANDEL	V. MONICA MANDEL			
SIGNATURE:		/V. Monica Mandel/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/08/2022	03/08/2022			
otal Attachments: 2						
urce=Basta B1037 050	7 ASSIGN	MENT from B1037.0505#page1.tif				

source=Rasta R1037.0507 ASSIGNMENT from R1037.0505#page1.tif source=Rasta R1037.0507 ASSIGNMENT from R1037.0505#page2.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO RASTACLAT, LLC

For good and valuable consideration, I, Daniel Kasidi Nyaggah, a U.S. resident, whose city of residence is Long Beach, California, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Rastaclat, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware; having its principal place of business at 4007 Paramount Blvd., #110, Lakewood, California 90712, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in:

APP.	NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
29/66	6,512	OCTOBER 12, 2018	BRACELET
29/66	6,516	OCTOBER 12, 2018	BRACELET
29/66	6,518	OCTOBER 12, 2018	BRACELET

in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignor agrees that in the event Assignor refuses to comply with the provisions of this Assignment and execute any required form or document required or requested by a patent office to prosecute any application or patent assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this agreement, or in the event of Assignor's unavailability due to

Attorney Docket No. R1037-0505/0605/0705 8N 3873194781

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO RASTACLAT, LLC

death, incapacity, or other means, including, without limitation if the Assignor's whereabouts are unknown to Assignee, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney to represent the Assignor before the respective patent office in connection with any and all patent applications assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the right to execute any required statement or document necessary to affect the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR Daniel-K ggah

12/20/20/07

Date of Execution

ASSIGNEE	; 246	TACLAT	, LLC
	MAR	ha	
	$\Sigma \Lambda \Box$	1 - Caller	
Assignee's	highet	be	
10 m A			

Print Name

060

Title

Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. R1037-0505/0605/0705 BN 38731947y1

RECORDED: 03/08/2022